# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3043638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARMANDO F. MORREALE	09/26/2014
EDWARD A. DRAY	09/26/2014
MARK E. LUKOWSKI	09/26/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIVES BRONX, INC.
Street Address:	8817 PLEASANTWOOD AVENUE NW
City:	NORTH CANTON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44720

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14500622

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com STEPHEN D. SCANLON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091660.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. SCANLON
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Scanlon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_14500622#page1.tif source=Assignment\_14500622#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033843 FRAME: 0902 502997039

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Armando F. Morreale, an individual, residing at 141 Buckhill Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15237, Edward A Dray, an individual, residing at 3883 Cromford Circle NW, Uniontown, Ohio 44685 and Mark E. Lukowski, an individual, residing at 16255 Terramont Street NE, Minerva, Ohio 44657 ("the Assignors"), hereby assign to Fives Bronx, Inc., having its principal place of business at 8817 Pleasantwood Avenue, NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720 (the "Assignee"), their entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and throughout the world, in: the invention known as Roll Change Apparatus: United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/500,622 entitled Roll Change Apparatus; any and all other patent applications for the invention, including any provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications for the invention; any and all Letters Patent therefor; and any and all reissues and reexaminations of such Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue; such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the patent applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignors hereby represent that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grants Stephen D. Scanlon, Registration No. 32,755, Megan D. Dortenzo, Registration No. 39,172, Brian D. Kenney, Registration No. 61,743, and Christopher M. Comiskey, Registration No. 63,487 of THOMPSON HINE LLC, 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400, Dayton, OH 45342-4934, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $26^{th}$  day of SEPTEMBER, 2014.

STATE OF PA ) ss COUNTY OF Allectron

On this 26 day of Septem 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Armando F. Morreale, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH K. EATON, NOTARY PUBLIC ROCHESTER BORO, BEAVER COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 12, 2014

> **PATENT** REEL: 033843 FRAME: 0903

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of SEPT., 2014.
Edward ADray
STATE OF OLIO ) ) ss
COUNTY OF 34-00 )
On this 26th day of Sostenha, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Edward A Dray, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the purpose herein set forth.  LAURAA MORETA  My Commission State of Difference of the purpose
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of 5£077 , 2014.
Mark E. Lukowski
STATE OF OLIO ) ss COUNTY OF Hack )
COUNTY OF Slack )
On this 26th day of Sotomber, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Mark E. Lukowski, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.  LAURAA MORETA Public  My Commission Expires 06/01/2016

11836970.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033843 FRAME: 0904